2016-2017 STUDENT COST of ATTENDANCE BUDGETS

Financial Aid 

Mendocino College
	NINE (9) MONTHS

	CALIFORNIA RESIDENTS

	CATEGORY
	FEES
	LOAN
FEES
	AIR FARE

FEES
	BOOKS/SUP
	ROOM& BRD
	TRANS
	PERS
	TOTAL

	At Home
	1320
	38
	
	1,791
	4,968
	1,107
	3,177
	12,401

	Away from Home (Married, Single Parent, etc)
	1320
	

38
	
	1,791
	12,492
	1,242
	2,916
	19,799 

	< 1/2 Time 

[At Home]
	1320
	
	
	1,791
	N/A
	1,107
	N/A
	
4,218

	< 1/2 Time

[Away from Home] 
	1320
	
	
	1,791
	N/A
	1,242
	N/A
	4,353

	NON-RESIDENTS

	CATEGORY
	FEES
	LOAN
FEES
	AIR FARE FEES
	BOOKS/SUP
	ROOM& BRD
	TRANS
	PERS
	TOTAL

	At Home
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	(w/ or w/o dependents)
	7,228
	38
	
	1,791
	4,968
	1,107
	3,177
	18,309

	Away from Home
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	(w/ or w/o dependents)
	7,228
	38
	600
	1,791
	12,492
	1,242
	2,916
	26,307

	< 1/2 Time

[at home] 
	7,228
	

	
	1,791
	N/A
	1,107
	N/A
	10,126

	< 1/2 Time

[away from home] 
	7,228
	


	600
	1,791
	N/A
	1,242
	N/A
	10,861



Resident fees are based on the F'16 average unit load for full-time students of 14 units (14 units x $46/unit = $644 + $10 Health Fee + $1 Student Rep Fee + $5 Student Center Fee = $660 x 2 semesters= $1320 for a full-time student for two semesters)

Non-Resident Fees are based on the F’16 average unit load for full-time students of 14 units (14 x $257 unit [$211 non-resident tuition + $46 enrollment fee per unit] = $3,598 + $10 Health Fee + $1 Student Rep Fee + $5 Student Center Fee = $3,614 x 2 = $7,228).
BOGFW is packaged only at full-time student status.

Air Fare fees are figured on out-of-state students on the average fee for two round-trip plane tickets ($600)

Loan fees are based on Direct Loan fees calculated on the average loan amount for previous 3 years ($3,654)
Reference to: CSAC/CCCCO 2016-17 Recommended Student Expense Budget 
February 9, 2016

